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Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is
assigned the full Commission decides the case. Date: _ / /
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January 5, 2000 

, EL~, , IS AND 
REPORTING 

TO: 	 DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORT~NG [7 ~/L 
FROM: 	 DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES (PENA) \~ 
RE: 	 DOCKET NO. 991567-TI - Cancellation by Florida Public 

Service Commission of Interexchange Telecommunications 
Certificate No. 4081 issued to INET Interactive Network 
Systems, Inc. for violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., 
Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies. 

DOCKET NO. 991568-TI - Cancellation by Florida Public 
Service Commission of Interexchange Telecommunications 
Certificate No. 4878 issued to Swiftcall (USA) Inc. for 
violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory 
Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies. 

DOCKET NO. 991570-TI - Cancellation by Florida Public 
Service Commission of Interexchange Telecommunications 
Certificate No. 5197 issued to Elias Ventures, Inc. d/b/a 
American Freeway 100 for violation of Rule 25-4.0161, 
F. A. C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications 
Companies. 

DOCKET NO. 991572-TI - Cancellation by Florida Public 
Service Commission of Interexchange Telecommunications 
Certificate No. 5222 issued to Branstock Communications, 
Inc. for violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory 
Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies. 

DOCKET NO. 991573-TI - Cancellation by Florida Public 
Service Commission of Interexchange Telecommunications 
Certificate No. 5218 issued to SecurFone America, Inc. 
for violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory 
Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies. 

6 (; -bo;('-Pt9A 
Attached is an ORDER IMPOSING FINES AND REQUIRING PAYMENT OF 

REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEES, OR CANCELING INTEREXCHANGE 
TELECOMMUNICATIONS CERTIFICATES to be issued in the above-
referenced dockets. (Number of pages in order - 6) 

KMP/sa 
Attachment 
cc: Division of Telecommunications 
I:991573.kmp 
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TO: DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING PplL-
FROM: 	 DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES (PENA) ~\ 
RE: 	 DOCKET NO. 991567-TI - CANCELLATION BY FLORIDA PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION OF INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS 
CERTIFICATE NO. 4081 ISSUED TO INET INTERACTIVE NETWORK 
SYSTEMS, INC. FOR VIOLATION OF RULE 25-4.0161, F.A.C., 
REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEES; TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES. 

DOCKET NO. 991568-TI - CANCELLATION BY FLORI DA PUBLIC 
SERVICE COMMISSION OF INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS 
CERTIFICATE NO. 4878 ISSUED TO SWIFTCALL (USA) INC. FOR 
VIOLATION OF RULE 25-4.0161, F.A.C., REGULATORY 
ASSESSMENT FEES; TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES. 

DOCKET NO. 991570-TI - CANCELLATION BY FLORIDA PUBLIC 
SERVICE COMMISSION OF INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS 
CERTIFICATE NO. 5197 ISSUED TO ELIAS VENTURES, INC. D/B/A 
AMERICAN FREEWAY 100 FOR VIOLATION OF RULE 25-4.0161, 
F.A.C., REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEES; TELECOMMUNICATIONS 
COMPANIES. 

DOCKET NO. 991572-TI - CANCELLATION BY FLORIDA PUBLIC 
SERVICE COMMISSION OF INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS 
CERTIFICATE NO. 5222 ISSUED TO BRANSTOCK COMMUNICATIONS, 
INC. FOR VIOLATION OF RULE 25-4.0161, F.A.C., REGULATORY 
ASSESSMENT FEES; TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES. 

DOCKET NO. 991573-TI - CANCELLATION BY FLORIDA PUBLIC 
SERVICE COMMISSION OF INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS 
CERTIFICATE NO. 5218 ISSUED TO SECURFONE AMERICA, INC. 
FOR VIOLATION OF RULE 25-4.0161, F.A.C., REGULATORY 
ASSESSMENT FEES; TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES. 

Q d.o'f -ce) 
Attached is a Consummating Order to be issued in the above-

referenced dockets. (Number of pages in order - 3) 

KMP/sa 
Attachment 
cc: Di vi sion of lek..ComrnLl-flicaJ-io,)5 LIs'er) 
I:991573co.kmp 


